Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone  +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax           +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de

test report is issued. The serial number can be found on the back side of
the frontpanel, see chapter 12.0.
5.0 TYPE CODE
TRB - P
              1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8
1
- standard
O without display
2
- standard
i current monitoring (not for Sil units)
ie external reference value input and current monitoring
3
- standard
ax intrinsically safe PT-100 input
4
- standard
S2a
powerstrips compatible with old devices, see table
chapter 8 Old devices
5
- no safety temperature limiter or old device
S safety temperature limiter (SIL 1)
6
- controller temperature range 0 - 100 °C (standard)
2 controller temperature range 0 - 200 °C
3 controller temperature range 0 - 300 °C
4 controller temperature range 0 - 400 °C
7
- limiter temperature range 0 - 200 °C (Standard)
3 limiter temperature range 0 - 300 °C
4 limiter temperature range 0 - 400 °C
5 limiter temperature range 0 - 500 °C
8
- standard
AG 14 14 TE for devices with display
AG 12 12 TE for devices without display
AG x optional width for 19“ cards
Example:
Device with display, without external reference value input, with intrinsi-
cally safe Pt100- input, with standard power strup, with safety tempera-
ture limiter, temperature range controller 0-200 °C, temperature range
limiter 0-300 °C, standard cabinet size:
                       TRB - P             ax         S   2   3
                                 1   2   3    4    5   6   7   8
Power strip S2
Power strip S1
Schirmblech
Switch S5
Europe card 19“ motherboard
Fuse 80 mA
Power strip S1
Slide switch B3
7
Temperature controller - limiter- fault indicating unit TRB - P. . axS
6.0 CONNECTION DIAGRAM
According to type of appliance the power strip 2 is in place. The clamps on the mounting cabinets are build up corresponding to the type of device.
See price list for scope of delivery.
TR
B
-P
ieaxS
 A
nschlussbild
70 A
 026 ax
D
-

3
4                   9
1- Type code 5- Back side: Production number
2- Ex- qualification and ignition
protection type
6- Supervising agency
3- Functional safety 1 7- Inspecting authority, EU-type
examination certificate
4- Safety temperature limiter 8- Supervisory temperature
(0-40°C)
9- Manufacturer
HP 12 14
L (mm) 76,2 87,4
TRB - PaxSTRB - PaxS
PTZ 16 ATEX 0027PTZ 16 ATEX 0027II(2)G[Exib]IIC
 II(2)D[Exib]IIIC
STB
SIL1
Tamb  = 0 °C ≤Ta ≤ +40 °C
Lorem ipsum
Depth
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D- 65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telefon +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
01.1_BA_TRB-PaxS-E-002